
POWER
A visual story

Easy read



POWER  i s  an  ou tdoo r  dance  wor k  by

2Faced  Dance  Company  and

cho reog raphed  by  A l l e yne  Dance .

2Faced  Dance  c rea tes  dance  p ieces

pe r fo rmed  by  ma le  dance r s  and  i s  l ed  by

fema le  A r t i s t i c  D i rec to r  Tams in  F i t zge ra ld .

Th ree  dance r s  pe r fo rm  i n  POWER .

P O W E R  i s  pe r fo rmed  o u t s i d e ,  u sua l l y  on

h i g h s t r e e t s  and  ou tdoo r  spaces  i n  t o w n s

and  c i t i e s .

Power  exp lo re s  ou r  re la t i onsh ip  w i th

a u t h o r i t y  and  c o n t r o l .  

I t  a s k s  t he  ques t i ons :  W h o  l e a d s ?  W h o

f o l l o w s ?  W h o  h o l d s  t h e  p o w e r ?  



Power  i s  danced  ou t s ide .

The  show takes  p lace  i n s ide

a  squa re .

You  can  watch  f rom th ree

s ides  o f  t he  space .

Performance information
Power  i s  a round  25  m inu tes  l ong

You  can  come  and  go  f rom

the  show.  I f  you  need  to

leave ,  i t  i s  o kay  to  go  and

come back .  

Du r i ng  POWER ,  t he re  w i l l  be

peop le  a round  who  you  can

ask  fo r  he lp  i f  you  need .

You  a re  a l l owed  to  make  as

much  no i se  as  you  l i ke .

The  dance r s  rea l l y  en joy  i t

when  you  c lap  and  ge t

exc i ted .



The  s t y l e  o f   dance  i n  POWER  i s

c o n t e m p o r a r y .

T h i s  means  dance  tha t  i s  m o d e r n ,  n e w

and  m i x e s  d i f f e r e n t  d a n c e  t y p e s .  

I t  i n vo l ves  t he  dance r s  l i f t i ng  each

o the r .

About POWER

POWER  was  c h o r e o g r a p h e d  b y  t w i n s

K r i s t i na  and  Sade  A l l e y n e .  

A  c h o r e o g r a p h e r  i s  someone  who

pu t s  dances  toge the r .

Cho reog raphy  i s  l i ke  a  d a n c e  p u z z l e ,

w i t h  l o t s  o f  s e c t i o n s  o f  m o v e m e n t .

The  s e t  f o r  POWER  i s  a  g r e y  s t a g e

b l o c k .  T he  dance r s  j u m p  o n  a n d  o f f  i t .  

The  dance r s  w e a r  l i n e n  t r o u s e r s ,

s h i r t s ,  l o n g  s l e e v e l e s s  t a i l  c o a t s  and

t r a i n e r s .



Meet the POWER dancers

He l l o  I 'm  Lou i s  Pa r ke r -Evans

I  am ta l l e r  t han  t he  o the r  dance r s .

I  have  sho r t  da r k  cu r l y  ha i r  and  a

b ig  bea rd .

I  l i ke  sp i nn i ng  du r i ng  POWER  and  I

l i ke  u s i ng  l o t s  o f  ene rgy .

He l l o  I 'm  John  Rob in son

I  l i ke  to  ge t  t he  c rowd  c lapp ing

du r i ng  POWER .  I  en joy  t he  l i f t s  I

ge t  to  do  i n  POWER .

I  am ta l l  w i t h  sho r t  b rown  ha i r .

He l l o  I 'm  W i l l  Hodson

I  have  red  l ong  ha i r .  I  l o ve  danc ing

in  POWER  because  we  ge t  to

exp lo re  d i f fe ren t  t ypes  o f  power .  

I  l o ve  j ump ing  and  f l y i ng  t h rough

the  a i r  i n  POWER .



POWER  tou r s  e ve r y  yea r .  Th i s  means  i t ’ s  pe r fo rmed  l o t s  o f  t i m e s  i n  d i f f e r e n t

p l a c e s .  Fo r  d i f fe ren t  shows  on  ou r  tou r  we  sw i tch  a round  who  dances  each

show.  Th i s  i s  because  ou r  dance r s  wo r k  r e a l l y  h a r d  and  we  don ' t  wan t  t hem to    

g e t  i n j u r e d .  So  you  may  see  a  few  d i f fe ren t  faces  danc ing .   

POWER breakdown 

S e c t i o n  1  -  D i f f e r e n t  t y p e s  o f

p o w e r

Th i s  sec t ion  i n t roduces  each  dance r

and  the  t ype  o f  power  t hey  ho ld .

The  movement  i s  de ta i l ed ,  ene rg i sed

and  u ses  l o t s  o f  pa t te rn s .

Power  has  t h ree  sec t ions  

S e c t i o n  2  -  T h e  s h i f t  o f  p o w e r

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  one  dance r

rea l i se  t ha t  he  can  sh i f t  t he  power

i f  he  comprom i ses .  He  ca l l s  t he

team toge the r .

The  movement  i s  f l u id  and  s t rong



S e c t i o n  3  -  W e  a r e  m o r e  p o w e r f u l

t o g e t h e r

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  one  dance r   u se

h i s  power  to  make  the  c rowd  c lap

and  chee r .  The  movment  i s  h igh

ene rgy  and  i n vo l ves  l o t s  o f  fa s t

movement .  

We really hope you enjoy the show. It would
be lovely to say hello at the end. 

www.2faceddance.co.uk


